
  28373 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28373 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR REMAC, INC. RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. E-13-011-201, ASPHALT CRACK SEALING 
REQUIREMENT CONTRACT, FOR A DECREASED 
AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-
FIVE DOLLARS ($1,135.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($148,865.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Remac, Inc. relative to Contract 

No. E-13-011-201, Asphalt Crack Sealing Requirement Contract, for a decreased amount of 

$1,135.00, for a revised contract amount of $148,865.00. 

ADOPTED: August 25, 2015 

/mem 


